road conditions 

B. CONTRIBUTIONS AT PRELIMINARY PLAT SUBMITTAL 

The Developer has agreed to contribute to the City, at the time of submitting a preliminary plat for approval of each 
of the Eight (8) respective residential phases of the Project, the sum of Thirty-Three Thousand and No/100 ($ 
33,000.00) Dollars. The new phasing plan will coordinate with this contribution schedule. In the event the 
Developer has not submitted each of the preliminary plats for the Eight (8) residential phases of the Project prior to 
the date which is Ten (10) years from the date of the First Amendment of this P.D.D. Ordinance, the Developer 
shall remit to the City and amount equal to Two Hundred and Sixty-Four Thousand ($264,000.00) Dollars, less any 
amount previously paid at the submittal of any of the preliminary plats for a phase of the Project. The Developer 
and the City have agreed that such funds shall be used in the discretion of the City, for public good, which may 
include, but shall not be limited to parks and recreation and beach access parking.